if a separate abandonment and reclamation program is required for the project under this 
Licence, the financial security estimate may need to be reevaluated or revised. 

The Board has included conditions under Part B, Item 1 in the Licence requiring the Licensee to 
furnish and maintain financial security in the amount of one hundred and twenty-two thousand 
and nineteen dollars ($122,019), in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister within thirty (30) 
days from the date of issuance of this Licence. 

Water Use 
In accordance with the activities proposed under the scope of the Application, the Proponent has 
indicated that no water use will be required under the Licence.

[...]

Act or by other applicable law. 

PART B: GENERAL CONDITIONS 

1. The Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days of issuance of this Licence, furnish and 

maintain security with the Minister in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister in the 
amount of one hundred twenty-two thousand and nineteen dollars ($122,019). 

2. The Licensee shall furnish and maintain such further or other amounts as may be required 
by the Board based on annual estimates of current restoration liability. 

3. The Licensee shall maintain the security deposit until such time as the Minister is